## CITY OF VINELAND

## RESOLUTION NO. 2019-<u>341</u>

RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION 2019-303, A RESOLUTION SUPPORTING THE NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PROHIBITION OF LEFT TURNS INTO AND OUT OF THE DRIVE WAY OF BLOCK 6101, LOT 25 TO CORRECT A TYPOGRAPHICAL ERROR.

WHEREAS, on July 23, 2019 City Council of City of Vineland adopted Resolution 2019-303 supporting the New Jersey Department of Transportation Prohibition of Left Turns into and out of the Drive way of Block 6101, Lot 25 off of and onto Route 47; and

WHEREAS, the recommendation specified in Resolution 2019-303 indicates that the prohibition of making a left turn at any location on Block 6101, Lot 25 is for vehicles exiting the property to travel southbound on Route 47, however the appropriate prohibition would be to prohibit vehicles from making a left turn at any location on block 6101, Lot 25 exiting said property to travel northbound on Route 47.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Vineland that Resolution 2019-303 shall be amended in part so as to prohibit any person from making a left turn at any location on Block 6101, Lot 25 exiting said property to travel northbound on Route 47 or a left turn entering said property traveling northbound on Route 47 which would otherwise require left hand turns traversing several lanes of Route 47.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Council of the City of Vineland that any portion of Resolution 2019-303 none amended here by shall remain in full force and effect.

Adopted:	
	President of Council
ATTEST:	
City Clerk	_